RESOLUTION NO. RS2002-1057

A resolution appropriating to certain accounts for the benefit of the Fire Department the amount of Nine Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars (\$919,419) from undesignated fund balances of the General Fund of the Urban Services District.

WHEREAS, the Metropolitan Council desires to appropriate to certain accounts for the benefit of the Fire Department the amount of Nine Hundred Nineteen Thousand, Four Hundred Nineteen Dollars (\$919,419) from undesignated fund balances of the General Fund of the Urban Services District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1: That the following amounts from the undesignated fund balance of the General Fund of the Urban Services District are hereby appropriated:

	TOTAL	\$ 919,419
32193030.503804	FIRE - Repair & Maintenance - USD	\$ 123,815
32193090.503610	FIRE - Suppression - USD	\$ 350,000
32193030.501101	FIRE - Prevention - USD	\$ 105,604
32193090.501101	FIRE - Suppression - USD	\$ 340,000
EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT #	ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT

Section 2. That the appropriations in Section 1. are funded from the following source:

REVENUE ACCOUNT #	OBJECT DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
18301 335000	Undesignated Fund Balance	\$ 919,419

Section 3: That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

Sponsored By: Jim Shulman

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY		
Referred to:	Budget & Finance Committee	
Introduced:	June 4, 2002	
Deferred:	June 4, 2002	
Deferred:	June 18, 2002	
Adopted:	June 20, 2002	
Approved:	June 21, 2002	
By:	Bin Percent	

Agenda | Minutes | Resolutions | Ordinances | Boards & Commissions Charitable Solicitations | Lobbyists | Committee Meeting Schedule | Forms | Home

http://www.nashville.gov/mc/resolutions/term 1999 2003/rs2002 1057.htm

5/15/2012

Metro Home Page | Metro Department Listings

Send comments or suggestions to the <u>metro_clerk@metro.nashville.org</u> Send error reports to <u>webmaster@nashville.gov</u> © 2002, Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County Last updated: 06/22/02

http://www.nashville.gov/mc/resolutions/term 1999 2003/rs2002 1057.htm

5/15/2012